

SYRMA SGS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

(Formerly known as Syrma SGS Technology Pvt. Ltd. and Syrma Technology Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: March 30, 2023

To,

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (Eas Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol: SYRMA

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. **Scrip Code: 543573**

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations') - Incorporation of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) or reenactment(s) thereof for the time being in force, we hereby inform you that Syrma SGS Technology Limited ('the Company') has incorporated a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company named 'Syrma SGS Technology & Engineering Services Limited'.

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 are enclosed as **"Annexure - A"**.

Request you to take the above facts on your record and bring notice to all the concerned.

Thanking you, For **Syrma SGS Technology Limited**

RAHUL NITIN SINNARKAR SINNARKAR

Rahul Sinnarkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A39709 Place: Gurgaon

ENCL: Annexure - A

CIN: L30007MH2004PLC148165

E-mail: info@syrmasgs.com

Website: www.syrmasgs.com

Chennai: Plot No. B27, Phase II, Zone B, MEPZ-SEZ. Tambaram, Chennai - 600045. Phone: +91 44 7172 8600 Fax: +91 44 7172 8612

Registered Office : Unit No. 601, 6th Floor, Floral Deck Plaza, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093. Tel +91 22 4036 3000 Fax +91 22 2829 1176



Annexure – A

Details required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015

Incorporation of a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company named "Syrma SGS Technology and Engineering Services Limited" on March 22, 2023.

SN	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Target Company, details in brief such as size, turnover, etc	Syrma SGS Technology and Engineering Services Limited (referred to as 'STEL') is incorporated as a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company on March 22, 2023. Certificate of Incorporation has been received on registered email on March 29, 2023.
		Size/Turnover: Not applicable (since it is a newly incorporated company)
2.	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transaction(s) and whether the promoter/promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arm's length"	The newly incorporated company being a subsidiary will be a Related Party. The initial investment in the said wholly-owned subsidiary would be Related Party Transaction and will be considered to be at Arms' Length. The company is the Promoter of the said wholly-owned subsidiary. Save and except as mentioned above, the Company is not interested in any other manner.
3.	Industry to which the entity being acquired belongs	Electronics Manufacturing Services (EMS). Newly incorporated entity, STEL, is yet to commence the business operations.
4.	Objects and effects of acquisition (including but not limited to, disclosure of reasons for acquisition of target entity, if its business is outside the main line of business of the listed entity)	STEL intends to carry on the business of designers and manufacturers, service providers, buyers, sellers, assemblers, exporters, importers, distributors, agents, and dealers in memory chips, memory modules, PCB assemblies and other storage products, printers, readers magnetic or otherwise, CRT displays and terminals and all other electronic and communication equipment and parts, components, assemblies and subassemblies to be used in the computer and electronic industry including voice coils, voice coil actuator

CIN: L30007MH2004PLC148165

E-mail: info@syrmasgs.com

 \square

Website: www.syrmasgs.com

Chennai: Plot No. 827, Phase II, Zone B, MEPZ-SEZ. Tambaram, Chennai - 600045. Phone: +91 44 7172 8600 Fax: +91 44 7172 8612

Registered Office : Unit No. 601, 6th Floor, Floral Deck Plaza, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093. Tel +91 22 4036 3000 Fax +91 22 2829 1176



(Formerly known as Syrma SGS Technology Pvt. Ltd. and Syrma Technology Pvt. Ltd.)

		assembly, antenna coils, smart cards and radio frequency identification devices.
5.	Brief details of any governmental or regulatory approvals required for the acquisition;	Not Applicable
6.	Indicative time period for completion of the acquisition;	Not Applicable
7.	Nature of consideration - whether cash consideration or share swap and details of the same;	Subscription to 100% of the Equity Shares of the said wholly-owned subsidiary by consideration in the form of cash
8.	Cost of acquisition or the price at which the shares are acquired	Subscription to 10,000 Equity Shares of the said wholly-owned subsidiary of Rs. 10/-amounting to Rs. 1,00,000/-
9.	Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or number of shares acquired;	100% of the paid-up share capital of Syrma SGS Technology and Engineering Services Limited is held by Syrma SGS Technology Limited.
10	Brief background about the entity acquired in terms of products / line of business acquired, date of incorporation, history of last 3 years turnover, country in which the acquired entity has presence and any other significant information (in brief);	Business of designers and manufacturers, buyers, sellers, assemblers, exporters, importers, distributors, agents, and dealers in memory chips, memory modules, PCB assemblies, RFIDs, and other storage products, printers, readers magnetic or otherwise.
		Date of Incorporation: March 22, 2023 Regd. Office: Plot No 22, Sector 5IMT Manesar, Haryana, India - 122052
		History / Turnover - Not Applicable (Since it is a newly incorporated company)

CIN: L30007MH2004PLC148165

E-mail: info@syrmasgs.com

 \square

Website: www.syrmasgs.com

Chennai: Plot No. 827, Phase II, Zone B, MEPZ-SEZ. Tambaram, Chennai - 600045. Phone: +91 44 7172 8600 Fax: +91 44 7172 8612

Registered Office : Unit No. 601, 6th Floor, Floral Deck Plaza, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093. Tel +91 22 4036 3000 Fax +91 22 2829 1176